Flat Ribbon Cable Manifold
• One-touch wiring to
consolidate connection of
external wires.
• Clean appearance
The flat cable provides wiring on a
printed circuit board to the individual
valves at the manifold base, enabling

Flow Characteristics
Flow Characteristics
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves, blanking plate assembly and connector assembly to be mounted on
the manifold along with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z5-21P-07············1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ5123-5MOZ-C8···· 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗VZ5223-5MOZ-C8···· 3 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT199-22-3A········· 1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
∗DXT192-52-1-4A······ 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
∗DXT192-52-2-4A······ 3 pcs. (Connector assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
How to Order Manifold
Instruct by specifying the valves and blanking plate assembly to be mounted on the manifold along
with the manifold base model no.
(Example) VV5Z5-20-031···········1 pc. (Manifold base)
∗VZ5120-5G-01·········2 pcs. (Valve)
∗DXT199-22-1A·········1 pc. (Blanking plate assembly)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Manifold Standard
1(P), 5/3(R)
port
2(B),  4(A)
port
Series VZ5000/Body ported
Manifold Specifications
1(P), 5/3(R)
port
2(B),  4(A)
port
1 � 4/2 (P � A/B) 4/2 � 5/3 (A/B � R)
3-3-60
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
Common SUP/Common EXH
Applicable solenoid
valve
VZ5�2�-�    ��-
Applicable blanking plate
assembly
DXT199-22-1A
Applicable individual EXH
spacer assembly
DXT199-29-1A
G
L
M
D
1
3
5
6
For “How to order
applicable connector
assemblies”, refer to
page 3-3-7.
VV5Z5 21P
3 stations
12 stations
03
12
05
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
Stations
VV5Z5 0521 1
2 stations
15 stations
02
15
Stations
VV5Z5 0520 1
Rc
NPT